## **QUESTION NO 11**

By Councillor Dijkstra-Downie for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 27 October 2022

Question

(1) In cases of road surface treatment, what is the normal scheduled time period between a road being treated and contractors returning to repaint road markings?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) What monitoring is undertaken in terms of their adherence to this target time period?

**Answer** 

(2)

Question

(3) Are records held of the time taken between surface treatments and the subsequent painting of road markings for individual surfacing projects?

Answer

(3)